

Storey Tails, LLC 3000 N Eagle Rd, Eagle, ID 83616 Phone # 208 407 6277

Hold Harmless Agreement	. Waiver	and Release	Covenant	Not to Sue:
-------------------------	----------	-------------	----------	-------------

Hold Harmless Agreement, waiver and				
1 I am aware of and fully understand that a these risks and waive any present or future right employees, insurers, heirs or successors in interest and disease (including communicable diseases) head or neck injuries), trauma, pain and sufferi Tails from all claims, demands, actions or injurials shall not be liable for any injuries to equal 2 Owner acknowledges above risks and he Storey Tails, Storey Tails Trainers, Erin Storepresentatives, agents, servants, employees, and or any of them, (hereinafter Storey Tails) from that are suffered by the undersigned, which ma 3 This release of all claims and indemnity administrators, assigns, and successors of the prexpressed has been made. The terms of this release	all horses are un not to make any correst will be known, bodily injury, ng, permanent of ries that may ari ine, canine or ho ereby agrees to be rey, Brian Store, and insurers, togen all injuries, clay y occur on the pagreement shall parties hereto, ar	predictable and polaim against Stores wn hereafter as Stores wn hereafter as Stores equine, human or disability, loss, danse from my (or my man. release, defend, including the property of the with all personaims, or damages to be binding upon the dono promise, induding no promise, induding the promise of	tentially dangerous. I assume y Tails LLC (owners, directors, orey Tails) for accidents, sickness canine (including broken bones, nage or death. I release Storey children's) presence. Storey demnify and hold harmless heir successors, heirs, assigns, ns acting for, through or by them to any person, equine or property the heirs, representative, executor accement or agreement not herein	
mere recitals.		are, agreement are		
4 All risk of loss on the horse and or the of the loss is caused by accident, illness, injury, fix Storey Tails carries no insurance whatsoever of insurance on the horse, tack/equipment and/or for said insurance. I understand that while my lowners, its instructors nor employees shall be loassume these risks. 5 Storey Tails has my permission to initial animals in case of accident. Storey Tails has my treatment by professionals unless otherwise agonometric in the event that either party shall file aparty in such suit shall be entitled to an award of The parties further agree that the proper jurisdistiall be Ada County, Idaho and shall be constructed. This agreement is a fully integrated do regarding the boarding of the horse. There are the storey and the store in	re or theft, or are on horses, tack/of trailers that the horses is in the diable for sickness at emergency if y permission to reed upon. This a lawsuit to enfort its costs and a ction and venue used and determination ocument and control of the country of the co	equipment or traile cowner has the sole custody of Storey Iss, disease, theft, demedical first aide to authorize emergen assistance will be core the terms of the attorney fees incurred for any lawsuit fill ned in accordance attains the entire un	responsibility to obtain and pay fails, that Storey Tails, its eath, or injury to the horse. I reatment for myself, children, or rey medical or veterinary at my cost. is agreement, the prevailing red therein from the other party, ed to enforce this agreement with the laws of the state of derstanding of the parties hereto	
expressed herein.				
9 Owner hereby grants Storey Tails an A				
secure payment of any unpaid fees and expense			•	
keep physical possession of the horse until all s	said fees and ex	penses have been p	oaid in full.	
Signed this Day of				
Print Name of Ride/Owner/Parent:			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Signature:	Phone:			